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 Bilkent University Graduate School of Education

Lesson Observation Form

Date: 30.11.2010






 Time: 10:15
Class: 5-C (Lab 8)

Teacher: A. Furkan Demirci

 Observer: Elif ŞENGÜN
Main aims of the lesson:   Revision of the unit, which is about preparing a presentation by   
                                            using Power Point program

	TIME
	TEACHER ACTIVITY
	STUDENT ACTIVITY

	10:15
10:16
10:18
10:22
10:25
10:28
10:32
10:33

10:35

10:37

10:41

10:50
	Greeting with students

He introduced the topic, and asked students’ prior knowledge, which was related to Power Point presentation. Also, Furkan said that “we will review about what you learned about power point presentation”. 

He explained that he will prepare a presentation about Atatürk. He opened web site of MEB and power point presentation. He created a title of Ataturk. He showed how to copy text from the web site. He explained how to change font and color of the text. 

He showed how to insert picture to power point slides by asking steps to students. 
After that, he showed how to rotate the picture. 

He asked how to add background template, how to change slide design and how to insert new slide.

He asked how to insert navigation buttons, and then he showed how to insert navigation button step by step. 

He said that he did a mistake and he asked what is the wrong and how can he solve it.

He asked how to add home button and how to add animation, and then he showed step by step. 

He said that “we finished power point presentation” and asked their understandings of the topic. Also, he asked how to make effective presentation. 
He distributed activity sheets, also he gave some clues about activity

He walked around and helped students. 

End of the lesson
	Students came to the class

Students listened to his explanations
They listened and followed the steps. 

They listened and watched him and also some of the shared their ideas.

They answered his question.
They watched the steps.
Some of students answered his question.
They watched the steps.

They answered his question.
They started to study for the activity.



Bilkent University Graduate School of Education

Lesson Observation Form

Date: 30.11.2010






 Time: 11:02
Class: 1-E (Lab 5)

Teacher: Semra AYDIN

 Observer: Elif ŞENGÜN

Main aims of the lesson: Students will be able to

· Comprehend appropriate usage of computer and technological devices.
· Know how to use mouse
	TIME
	TEACHER ACTIVITY
	STUDENT ACTIVITY

	11:02
11:03
11:06
11:05
11:10
11:11
11:22
11:40

	She recalled students’ last week information. 

She wanted them to open 29th page from their book. 

She explained the pictures, which were on the book. She asked them what they understood from 1, 2, 3 pictures. 

She opened nectar game. Teacher showed how to play this game. 

She wanted them to start activity. 
She said that students who got 19, 20 scores can play another game. 

End of the lesson. She wanted them to close all programs and computers.
	Students came to the computer laboratory

Students answered to her question
They started to play a game, which was called “I am collecting nectar”.
Students tried to get high scores in game to play another game. 




Bilkent University Graduate School of Education

Lesson Observation Form 
Date: 30.11.2010






 Time: 13:40
Class: 3-B (Lab 5)

Teacher: A. Furkan Demirci

 Observer: Elif ŞENGÜN
Main aims of the lesson: Revision of the unit which was related with saving information
	TIME
	TEACHER ACTIVITY
	STUDENT ACTIVITY

	13:40
13:41
13:42
13:46
13:48
13:51
13:54
13:58
14:00 

14:08
14:10

	Greeting with students

He recalled last lesson. At that point she asked some questions, which were related with last lesson content
He introduced the topic and also he asked what the file is and what the aim of file is. 

He opened a power point presentation and he explained file and different extensions and paths.

He asked them what the differences are between save and save as commands. 

He showed them how to save as a file. 

He distributed the activity sheets. Activity sheet was about hardware, software, input-output, extensions of office programs etc. 

He asked questions about software and hardware.

He explained the third and last questions of the activity sheet, because most of them had some difficulties to understand these questions.
He summarized the lesson
End of the lesson
	 They came to the computer laboratory

They answered to his question
They answered to his question
They listened to his instruction
They shared their ideas
They watched the steps of how to save as a document
They started to do activity sheet.
They answered his question
They listened to her explanation



Bilkent University Graduate School of Education

Lesson Observation Form 
Date: 30.11.2010






 Time: 14:30
Class: 3-D (Lab 5)

Teacher: Semra Aydın

 Observer: Elif ŞENGÜN
Main aims of the lesson: Revision of the unit which was related with saving information
	TIME
	TEACHER ACTIVITY
	STUDENT ACTIVITY

	14:30
14:31
14:33
14:40
14:42
14:43
14:45
14:46
14:49
14:42
15:00


	Mrs. Aydın wanted them to close monitors. She wanted them to open 28th and 29th pages from their books. Then, she introduced the topic.
She wanted them to start to study for activity.
She started to answer questions in the activity sheet. She asked that which jobs are using computer.
She asked second part of the activity. She asked that what can be happened without computer. 

She asked that what can be happened without telephone. 

She wanted them to do activity, which was related with matching software and hardware. 

She asked the answers of each student’s matching activity for hardware and software. 

She opened paint program. She asked questions about geometric shapes. She drew a circle. She added textbox and she changed font.
She wanted them to draw geometric figures. 

End of the lesson
	 They came to the computer laboratory

They started to do activity
They listened and answered the questions
They started to study on their activity
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Date: 30.11.2010
Weekly Log 
	Time
	Class # / Class Title
	MY MAIN ACTIVITY 

(Check Box)
	Topic
	COMMENTS

(reminders for reflections, future teaching ideas, etc)

	I. 

08:30-09:15
	Rm:
	-Observe only

-Observe: Used lesson observation form

-Assist mentor: _______

-Teach: _____ minutes

-Meet with mentor / supervisor (circle)

-Other? __________________________
	
	

	II.

09:20-10:05
	Rm: 
	-Observe only

-Observe: Used lesson observation form

-Assist mentor: 

-Teach: ______ minutes

-Meet with mentor / supervisor (circle)

-Other? ___________________________
	
	

	III.

10:10-10:55
	Rm: 5-C (Lab 8)
	-Observe only
-Observe: Used lesson observation form

-Assist mentor: A. Furkan Demirci
-Teach: 35 minutes

-Meet with mentor / supervisor (circle)

-Other? ___________________________
	Revision of the unit
	It was an enjoyable lesson, because students were very interested in lesson. Demonstration part was very useful but it was a bit too long. 

	IV.

11:00-11:45
	Rm: 1-E (Lab 5)
	-Observe only
-Observe: Used lesson observation form

-Assist mentor: Semra Aydın
-Teach: 38 minutes

-Meet with mentor / supervisor (circle)

-Other? ___________________________
	Usage of computer and devices
	The game that they played in the lesson was very beneficial in terms of mouse usage. Also, she encouraged them to play another game, if they had high grade.

	Lunch
	
	
	
	

	V.

12:35-13:20
	Rm:
	-Observe only

-Observe: Used lesson observation form

-Assist mentor: _______

-Teach: _____ minutes

-Meet with mentor / supervisor (circle)

-Other? ___________________________
	
	

	VI.

13:25-14:10
	Rm: 3-B (Lab 5)
	-Observe only
-Observe: Used lesson observation form

-Assist mentor: Semra Aydın
-Teach: 30 minutes

-Meet with mentor / supervisor (circle)

-Other? Teacher: A. Furkan Demirci
	Revision of the unit
	Demonstration part was very useful to show the differences of save and save as options. Besides, activity sheet was a good way to take their attentions. 

	VII.

14:15-15:00
	Rm: 3-D (Lab 5)
	-Observe only
-Observe: Used lesson observation form

-Assist mentor: Semra Aydın

-Teach: 30 minutes

-Meet with mentor / supervisor (circle)

-Other? ________________________
	Revision of the unit
	Activity sheet was very useful to understand which parts of the unit are clear for them. However, we couldn’t understand the aim of the drawing geometrical shapes by using paint program. 

	VIII.

15:05-15:50
	Rm:
	-Observe only

-Observe: Used lesson observation form

-Assist mentor: _______

-Teach: _____ minutes

-Meet with mentor / supervisor (circle)

-Other? _____________________
	
	


Reflection of Ninth Week for School Experience II 

The ninth week of the School Experience II course was on the 30th of the November in 2010. During the day, I observed four different classes, which were 5C, 1E, 3B and 3D. 
Firstly, I attended the lesson, which was started at 10:15. In this lesson I observed A. Furkan Demirci and the students of 5C in terms of flow of the lesson and class activity. The lesson was about revision of the unit, which was about preparing a presentation by using PowerPoint program.  At that point, he demonstrated the important parts of the topic, but he spent more time for demonstration part. After demonstration part, he led them to make a presentation, which should be include all important points for the effective presentation. Students were very enjoyed in the lesson; they participated to the lesson and the activity enthusiastically. In the second lesson, which was between 11:02 and 11:40, we observed both the teacher who was Mrs. Aydın and the students of 1E. The topic was related with the using computer and technological devices appropriately. In this lesson, Mrs. Aydın talked to the telephone in three or four minutes, and also students waited her, so it was not a good situation in terms of classroom management and the flow of the lesson, because when she was talking on the phone, students walked around the classroom. After that she wanted them to play a game, which was useful for their mouse usage, actually the game was very enjoyable. In our third lesson, which was between 13:40 and 14:10, Furkan was in a teacher position for 3B. The topic was related with revision of the unit, which was related with using save and save as options to save a document. In this lesson, Furkan explained how/why to use save as option to save a document, he led them to understand the differences between save and save as options. He prepared an activity about this topic, so it enabled them to apply what she explained during the lesson. In addition, in our last lesson, which was between 14:30 and 15:00, we observed Mrs. Aydın’s lesson with 3D. During the lesson, students were very active during the instruction time, however in activity time, they were more interested in the activity, at that point we observed their works and controlled their activity sheets, and also we gave some feedbacks if they had some difficulties. As a conclusion, it was a beneficial day to understand that instruction and the students’ interests can be changeable even the topic is same, so the most important thing is knowing how to teach some topics as an more effective way. 
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